OP \$40.00 5127

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/11/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Closure Systems LLC	03/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WoundTEK, Inc.
Street Address:	8 Fair Street
Internal Address:	Suite 11
City:	Newport
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5127412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)354-5401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-852-0502

Email: hugh@agincourtgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Hugh A. O'Reilly

Address Line 1: 1692 Massachusetts Avenue
Address Line 2: Agincourt Consulting Group

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hugh A. O'Reilly

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 5127b#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT (Patent No. 5,127,412)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor"):

CLOSURE SYSTEMS, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business c/o David M. McHugh Esq., 1261 Post Road East, Westport, CT 06880

the holder and rightful owner of:

US Patent No. 5,127,412 for a "SKIN TENSIONING" method and device

which Patent was assigned to Assignor on the 23rd day of February of 1999 by the prior holder thereof, and which prior assignment Assignor represents is valid and sufficient to vest in Assignor all right, title and interest in such patent, and which has not to this date been recalled or disputed by the prior holder,

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to WOUNDTEK, INC., with a principal place of business at 8 Fair Street, Suite 11, Newport, RI 02840 ("Assignee"), and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire and worldwide right, and title and interest in and to said US Patent No. 5,127,412, including the rights and privileges under any and all other US or foreign letters patent that may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership interest of said Patent, to he held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted.

Executed this ______day of March, 2005

CLOSURE SYSTEMS, LLC

Mitchell S. Westcott. its Manager and Member

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this

day of March, 2005

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 02/06/2007